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Briefing co-ordinator(s): Richard Ashworth, Jean Annan

Pre-release access request list:

Name Job title Organisation

Email address

Justification for pre-release
access*

Simon Stevens NHS Chief Executive NHS England See Elliott, below. Recipient of briefing:
NHS Chief Exec being
briefed

Elliott Westhoff Chair and Chief NHS England elliottwesthoff@nhs.net Recipient of briefing:

Executive’s Office NHS Chief Exec
Richard Ashworth Senior Insight Account NHS England richard.ashworth@nhs.net Preparation of briefing:
Manager NHS Staff Survey
Publication Lead Officer for
NHS England
Clare Enston Insight and Feedback NHS England clare.enston@nhs.net Preparation of briefing:

Lead

Insight & Feedback team;
Senior Reporting Officer —
approving briefing

Jane Cummings National Director - Nursing | NHS England

janecummings@nhs.net

Preparation of briefing:
Approving lines to take

Neil Churchill Director of Patient NHS England neilchurchill@nhs.net Preparation of briefing:
Experience Providing policy guidance for
briefing
Anu Singh Director of PPPI NHS England anusingh@nhs.net Preparation of briefing:
Providing policy guidance for
briefing
Gillian Radcliffe Insight Communications NHS England gillian.radcliffe @nhs.net Preparation of briefing:

Manager

Comms Lead for briefing

Stuart Gannon Media Relations Manager | NHS England

stuart.gannon@nhs.net

Preparation of briefing:
Preparing press release

Steven Weeks Staff Health and Wellbeing | NHS Employers

policy lead

steven.weeks@nhsemployers.org

Preparation of briefing:
Providing policy guidance for
briefing
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Name

Jeremy Hunt

Job title

Secretary of State for
Health

Organisation

Department of Health

Email address

Rebecca Brown, see below

Justification for pre-release
access*

Recipient of briefing:
SoS being briefed

Rebecca Brown

Assistant Private
Secretary to Sos

Department of Health

Rebecca.Brown@dh.gsi.gov.uk

Recipient of briefing:
Assistant Private Secretary
to SoS

Paul Harrison

Special Advisor to
Secretary of State

Department of Health

Paul.Harrison@dh.gsi.gov.uk

Recipient of briefing: SpAd
to SoS

Ben Gummer

Parliamentary Secretary
(Care Quality)

Department of Health

Alex Wallace, see below

Recipient of briefing:
Care Quality portfolio
minister being briefed. Must
clear media lines before
publication

Alex Wallace

Asst Private Sec to PS
(CQ)

Department of Health

alexander.wallace@dh.gsi.gov.uk

Recipient of briefing:
Assistant Private Secretary
to PS (CQ). Alerts PS (CQ)
to briefing and ensures
timely response

Jean Annan Employment Services Department of Health | jean.annan@dh.gsi.gov.uk Preparation of briefing:
Policy Officer NHS Staff Survey
Publication Lead Officer for
DH. Prepares briefing for
minister
Chris Kent Senior Civil Servant Department of Health Clearance of briefing: All

briefings sent to ministers
MUST have SCS clearance

Charlotte Corsan

Press officer

Department of Health

charlotte.corsan@dh.gsi.gov.uk

Preparation of briefing:
Press office — clearance of
public lines to take DH

Eleanor Riches

Press officer

Department of Health

Eleanor.Riches@dh.gsi.gov.uk

Preparation of briefing:
Press office

* Please give a justification for each official listed, e.g., preparing briefing, approving briefing, preparing press release, briefing minister,

minister being briefed
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